TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM480751

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JJ 206, LLC		02/07/2018	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Canopy Growth Corporation	
Street Address:	1 Hershey Drive	
City:	Smith Falls, ON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K7A 0A8	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5178899	JUJU HYBRID
Registration Number:	5288505	POWERED BY JUJU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129537201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.415.9200

Email: ny.trademark@dorsey.com

Sarah M. Robertson **Correspondent Name:** Dorsey & Whitney LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 51 West 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	505108-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah M. Robertson
SIGNATURE:	/smr/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2018

Total Attachments: 7

source=Trademark Assignment JJ 206 LLC Executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment JJ 206 LLC Executed#page2.tif

source=Trademark Assignment JJ 206 LLC Executed#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment JJ 206 LLC Executed#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment JJ 206 LLC Executed#page5.tif source=Trademark Assignment JJ 206 LLC Executed#page6.tif source=Trademark Assignment JJ 206 LLC Executed#page7.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by and between JJ 206, LLC ("Assignor"), a Washington State limited liability corporation in the United States of America, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 2234 1st Street, Seattle, WA 98121, USA, and Canopy Growth Corporation ("Assignee"), a Canadian corporation, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1 Hershey Drive, Smith Falls, ON, Canada, K7A 0A8.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee, are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), dated February 7, 2018;

AND WHEREAS, by virtue of the Purchase Agreement, Assignee acquired certain Purchased Assets, as defined in the Purchase Agreement including without limitation all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, The Assignor confirms that, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective the 7th day of February, 2018, the Assignor did sell, convey, assign and deliver, and does hereby sell, convey, assign and deliver, to the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule "A" (the "Trademarks"), including all goodwill associated therewith, all common law rights therein, all rights to file applications to register the Trademarks in other jurisdictions throughout the world, all rights to further assign and/or license any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for past, present or future infringement based upon or relating to the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and effectively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and transfer had not been made.

The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee all further documents as may be necessary to give effect to the assignment of rights reflected herein.

This Trademark Assignment may be signed in any number of counterparts, each of which is an original, and all of which taken together constitute one single document. Counterparts may be transmitted by fax or in electronically scanned form. Parties transmitting by fax or electronically shall also deliver the original counterpart to each other party, but failure to do so does not invalidate this Trademark Assignment.

The Assignee appoints Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP, whose full postal address in Canada is 40 King Street West, Suite 2100, Toronto, Ontario, M5H 3C2, as the firm to whom any notice in respect of the registration may be sent, and upon whom service of any proceedings in respect of the registration may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given or served upon it.

[Signature Page to Follow]

EXECUTED at _	Seattle,	WA	_ as of the <u>7th</u> day of <u>Feb 2018</u> , ½% ∜X
			JJ 206, LLC
			ву:
			Name: Marcus Charles Title: Manager
EXECUTED at _	Ottawa,	ON	as of the 7th day of February, 2018.
			CANOPY GROWTH CORPORATION
			By:
			Name: Phil Shaer
			Title: Chief Legal Officer

Schedule "A"

1. Canadian Trademarks

Trademark	Registration/ Application No.	Country	Status	Filing Date
JUJU JOINT	TMA976,882	Canada	Active	Oct 26, 2015
JUJU JOINTS	TMA976,888	Canada	Active	Oct 26, 2015
CANNABIS PERFECTED	1752060	Canada	Active	Oct 26, 2015
JUJU RX	1752062	Canada	Active	Oct 26, 2015
JUJU HYBRID	1752061	Canada	Active	Oct 26, 2015

2. United States Trademarks

Trademark	Registration/ Application No.	Country/State	Status	Filing Date
JUJU HYBRID	86656291	United States of America	Active	Jun 09, 2015
POWERED BY JUJU	86656237	United States of America	Active	Jun 09, 2015
JUJU RX	86673195	United States of America	Active	Jun 09, 2015
JUJU JOINTS	86656194	United States of America	Active	Feb 11, 2015
JUJU RX	86475885	United States of America	Active	Dec 09, 2014
JUJU HYBRID	86475899	United States of America	Active	Dec 09, 2014
POWERED BY JUJU	86474701	United States of America	Active	Dec 08, 2014
JUJU JOINTS	86236122	United States of America	Active	Mar 28, 2014
JUJU LIGHT	20151127594	Colorado	Active	Feb 23, 2015

Trademark	Registration/	Country/State	Status	Filing Date
	Application No.			
JUJU SPLIFF	20151127643	Colorado	Active	Feb 23, 2015
JUJU ROYAL	20151127652	Colorado	Active	Feb 23, 2015
JUJU BLUNT	20151127652	Colorado	Active	Feb 23, 2015
JUJU RX	20151127422	Colorado	Active	Feb 23, 2015
POWERED BY JUJU	20151127308	Colorado	Active	Feb 23, 2015
JUJU FLOWER	20151127486	Colorado	Active	Feb 23, 2015
JUJU HYBRID	20151119201	Colorado	Active	Feb 22, 2015
JUJU JOINTS	20141207711	Colorado	Active	Mar 28, 2014
JUJU BLUNT	E0108582015-8	Nevada	Active	Mar 02, 2015
JUJU ROYAL	E0108602015-2	Nevada	Active	Mar 02, 2015
JUJU LIGHT	E0108612015-3	Nevada	Active	Mar 02, 2015
POWERED BY JUJU	E0108642015-6	Nevada	Active	Mar 02, 2015
JUJU RX	E0108592015-9	Nevada	Active	Mar 02, 2015
JUJU SPLIFF	E0108622015-4	Nevada	Active	Mar 02, 2015
JUJU FLOWER	E0108652015-7	Nevada	Active	Mar 02, 2015
JUJU HYBRID	E0108552015-5	Nevada	Active	Mar 02, 2015
JUJU JOINTS	E0108562015-6	Nevada	Active	Mar 02, 2015
JUJU ROYAL	43633	Oregon	Active	Feb 27, 2015
JUJU LIGHT	43634	Oregon	Active	Feb 27, 2015
JUJU HYBRID	43636	Oregon	Active	Feb 27, 2015
JUJU JOINTS	43635	Oregon	Active	Feb 27, 2015
JUJU BLUNT	43638	Oregon	Active	Feb 27, 2015
JUJU FLOWER	43637	Oregon	Active	Feb 27, 2015

LEGAL*45273043.1

Trademark	Registration/ Application No.	Country/State	Status	Filing Date
POWERED BY JUJU	43630	Oregon	Active	Feb 27, 2015
JUJU SPLIFF	43631	Oregon	Active	Feb 27, 2015
JUJU ROYAL	58237	Washington	Active	Aug 25, 2015
POWERED BY JUJU	58238	Washington	Active	Aug 25, 2015
JUJU SPLIFF	58229	Washington	Active	Aug 25, 2015
JUJU RX	58236	Washington	Active	Aug 25, 2015
JUJU HYBRID	58230	Washington	Active	Aug 25, 2015

LEGAL*45273043.1

Trademark	Registration/ Application No.	Country/State	Status	Filing Date
JUJU LIGHT	58240	Washington	Active	Aug 25, 2015
JUJU BLUNT	58243	Washington	Active	Aug 25, 2015
JUJU FLOWER	58244	Washington	Active	Aug 25, 2015
HEMP PERFECTED JUJURX	58152	Washington	Active	Jul 07, 2015
CBD PERFECTED	58151	Washington	Active	Jul 07, 2015

LEGAL*45273043.1

Trademark	Registration/ Application No.	Country/State	Status	Filing Date
CANNABIS PERFECTED	57838	Washington	Active	Apr 03, 2015
3U3U 3U3U 				
JUJU JOINTS (as pictured on the product, on the packing, and in connection with any related services offered by JJ 206)	56781	Washington	Active	Apr 03, 2014

3. **Common Law Trademarks**

Common Law Trademarks

SmartVape

SmartVape Lock

SmartVape Lock System?

LEGAL*45273043.1 **TRADEMARK REEL: 006373 FRAME: 0116 RECORDED: 07/05/2018**